

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

SOLICITATION NO. VA245-14-B-0083

MANAGED CARE/EMERGENCY DEPT/ENROLLMENT CENTER

PROJECT NO. 512-511

Date Submitted: 6/6/2014

RFI # 40

Reference/Subject: \_\_\_\_\_

Spec. Section No. / Title \_\_\_\_\_

Page / Art. / Para. \_\_\_\_\_

Drawing No.: EL101, 102, 103 & 105

Plan/Detail/Schedule: \_\_\_\_\_

Request (Explain)

- 1) The light fixture types on the fixture schedule and fixture details do not match. Can we receive clarification on the fixture types, styles, options, etc.?
- 2) The 2' x 4' light fixtures do not have a detail. Can we receive information on the style, options, etc.?
- 3) The light fixture types are not shown on the New Work drawings. Can we receive the light fixture types on the New Work Drawings?
- 4) The industrial strip lights shown on drawing EL101 (column lines E – F, 10 -13) are in Bold. Are the fixture to be new?
- 5) The light fixtures on drawing EL101 (exterior wall, east and south elevations) appear to be a cove style light fixture. Can we receive information on the fixture type and options?

Submitted by (Company Name): TUCKMAN-BARBEE (Person Name): \_\_\_\_\_  
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

VAMHCS Response: \_\_\_\_\_

Date Received by VAMHCS: \_\_\_\_\_

Response by: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Attachments: \_\_\_\_\_

A/E Firm Response: \_\_\_\_\_

A/E Firm Response Date: \_\_\_\_\_

- 1) See drawings dated August 17, 2012.
  - 2) See drawings dated August 17, 2012.
  - 3) See drawings dated August 17, 2012.
  - 4) No. See drawings dated August 17, 2012.
  - 5) See drawings dated August 17, 2012.
- This response is based on the drawings dated August 17, 2012 and specifications dated April 27, 2012.  
- cVa 7-1-2014

SUBMIT ALL QUESTIONS TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER BY E-MAIL,  
NOCHELLE.ELLIOTT@VA.GOV OR BY FAX TO 410-642-1102

PLEASE NOTE DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT OF ALL QUESTIONS IS JUNE 6, 2013 BY 12:00 NOON EST.